1/9
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
 Rev.1.1 Oct.02, 2012
AX7805/09/12
1A 3-Terminal Positive Voltage Regulator
 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AX7805/09/12 series are three terminal positive voltage regulators designed for a
wide variety of applications including local, on-card regulation.

GND(Tab)
 ORDER/MARKING INFORMATION
Order Information Top Marking
AX78XX X X
PackagePrduct
D : TO252-3L
T  : TO220-3L
05: AX7805
09: AX7809
12: AX7812
Packing
Blank : Tube
A   :   Taping
Y
AX  7Logo
ID code: internal
WW: 01~52
Year : 11 = 2011
           12 = 2012
Part number
05: AX7805
09: AX7809
12: AX7812
Y WWX
8 X X
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
(TA = 25oC unless otherwise noted)
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
Input Voltage VIN 36 V
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec) TLEAD 260 °C
Power Dissipation PD Internal Limited W
Operating Junction Temperature TJ 150 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65~+150 °C
Thermal Resistance - Junction to Case
TO220-3L
θJC
5
°C/W
TO252-3L 10
Thermal Resistance - Junction to Ambient
TO220-3L
θJA
45
°C/W
TO252-3L 55
Note: Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which damage to the device may occur. Functional
operation under these conditions is not implied
3/9
Axelite Confidential Materials, do not copy or distribute without written consent.
 Rev.1.1 Oct.02, 2012
AX7805/09/12
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
AX7805 Electrical Characteristics
(VIN=10V, IOUT=1A, Tj=-40 to 125°C; unless otherwise specified.)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Output voltage VOUT
Tj=25°C 4.9 5 5.1
V
IOUT=5mA to 1A,
VIN=7.5V to 20V,
PD≤15W
4.8 - 5.2
Line Regulation VRLINE
VIN=7.5V to 20V,
IOUT=500mA, TJ=25°C
- 25 50
mV
Load Regulation VRLOAD
VIN=10V, IOUT=5mA to
1A, TJ=25°C
- 20 50
Quiescent
Current